City of Hobart

Policy

Title: Lord Mayor's Charity Concert

Category: Community Services and Events

Date Last Adopted: 24 August 2020

1. Objectives

The purpose of this policy is to provide the opportunity for the Lord Mayor or Council committee acting on behalf of the Lord Mayor, to access council facilities for the purpose of conducting a charity concert or similar event.

2. Background

From time to time, the Lord Mayor of the day may elect to conduct a charity concert or similar event.

3. Policy

That upon request to the General Manager, the Lord Mayor or a Council committee acting on the Lord Mayor's behalf with the Lord Mayor's consent, be granted on one occasion annually, free use of either the Town Hall or City Hall for the purpose of conducting a charity concert or similar event, to raise money for a Lord Mayor's Charity Fund.

4. Legislation, Terminology and References

Nil

Responsible Officer:	Chief Executive Officer
Policy first adopted by the Council:	25/3/1985
History:	
Amended by Council	14/08/2014
Amended by Council	07/03/2016
Approved by Council	24/08/2020
Next Review Date:	Within 2 years of last review.
File Reference:	F16/65305

